

CP INTEGRATED SERVICES INC.

LOT MAINTENANCE OF OKLAHOMA

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	EST. YEARLY			
			PRICE	EXTENSION		
i. CORE GROUP						
1. Manpower, equipment and facilities	33,600	HOR	69.50	2,335,200.00	58.00	1,948,800.00
II. ADDITIONAL MANPOWER (PER MAN HOUR):						
2. Foreman/Operator	250	HOR	50.00	12,500.00	65.00	16,250.00
3. Laboror	250	HOR	35.00	8,750.00	55.00	13,750.00
4. Certified ODOT Welder	25	HOR	70.00	1,750.00	75.00	1,875.00
5. CDL Truck Driver	250	HOR	42.00	10,500.00	65.00	16,250.00
6. Concrete Finisher	50	HOR	40.00	2,000.00	65.00	3,250.00
III. ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT, ALL PRICES TO INCLUDE FUEL AND INSURANCE. THE HOURLY RATE INCLUDES OPERATOR, EXCEPT PICKUPS. ALL UNIT PRICES ARE PER "EACH" PIECE OF EQUIPMENT						
			CP INTEGRATED SERVICES INC.		LOT MAINTENANCE OF	
A. Track Hoe w bucket(Cat 320)						
7. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	150	HOR	125.00	18,750.00	175.00	26,250.00
8. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	5	WKR	1,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
9. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6	MOR	4,800.00	28,800.00	25,000.00	150,000.00
B. Backhow (CAT 416C)						
10. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	100	HOR	85.00	8,500.00	175.00	17,500.00
11. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	5	WKR	800.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
12. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6	MOR	3,200.00	19,200.00	20,000.00	120,000.00
C. Dozer (D-5)						
13. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	100	HOR	90.00	9,000.00	175.00	17,500.00
14. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	5	WKR	1,100.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
15. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6	MOR	4,400.00	26,400.00	19,000.00	114,000.00
D. 10-Wheel Dump Truck (50,000 lb)						
16. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	250	HOR	70.00	17,500.00	100.00	25,000.00
17. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	5	WKR	1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
18. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6	MOR	4,000.00	24,000.00	17,500.00	105,000.00
E. Semi-Tractor Trailer w/Dump Bed 80,000 GVW						
19. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	250	HOR	95.00	23,750.00	150.00	37,500.00
20. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	5	WKR	1,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
21. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6	MOR	6,000.00	36,000.00	19,000.00	114,000.00
F. Crew Truck (3/4 ton)						
22. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	125	HOR	35.00	4,375.00	60.00	7,500.00
23. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	5	WKR	500.00	2,500.00	22,000.00	110,000.00
24. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6	MOR	2,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
G. Graders (Deere 770 w EROPS)						
25. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	500	HOR	125.00	62,500.00	160.00	80,000.00
26. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	10	WKR	1,200.00	12,000.00	4,200.00	42,000.00
27. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6	MOR	4,800.00	28,800.00	16,500.00	99,000.00
H. Front End Loaders (2-1/2 Cubic Yard)						
28. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	250	HOR	85.00	21,250.00	150.00	37,500.00
29. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	5	WKR	800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00

30. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6 MOR	3,200.00	19,200.00	15,000.00	90,000.00
I. Dump Truck (26,000 lb)					
31. By the Hour (4 hour minimum)	250 HOR	55.00	13,750.00	75.00	18,750.00
32. By the Week (up to 40 hours week)	5 WKR	700.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
33. By the Month (up to 175 hours month)	6 MOR	2,800.00	16,800.00	10,000.00	60,000.00
j. Additional Specialized Equipment Cost + 10%					
IV. SNOW AND ICE OPERATIONS					
34. Per Year	1 LSUM	1,936,000.00	1,936,000.00	1,650,000.00	1,650,000.00
Lump Sum Divided by 12	12 MOR	161,333.33	1,936,000.00	137,500.00	1,650,000.00
TOTAL BID (LUMP SUM CONTRACT)			4,747,275.00		3,917,675.00

CPI calculated Total Bid with all line item options
 Lot Maintenance Total Bid used Equipment Hourly Rate